4K x 8/9 Dual-Port Static RAM
with Sem, Int, Busy
CY7C138
CY7C139
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06037  Rev. *B  Revised September 6, 2005
Features
• True Dual-Ported memory cells that allow simultaneous

products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Ordering Information
4K x9 Dual-Port SRAM
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
4K x8 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C138-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C138-15JXC J81 68-Lead Pb-Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
25 CY7C138-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C138-25JXC J81 68-Lead Pb-Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C138-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C138-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C138-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C138-55JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C138-55JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Type Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C139-15JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
25 CY7C139-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C139-25JXC J81 68-Lead Pb-Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C139-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C139-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C139-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C139-55JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C139-55JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
Package Diagram
51-85005-*A
68-Lead Pb-Free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J81
68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J81
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 CY7C138
CY7C139
Document #: 38-06037  Rev. *B Page 16 of 16
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C138/CY7C139 4K x 8/9 Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06037
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date